## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

CANON U.S.A., INC. Petitioner

v.

CELLSPIN SOFT, INC. Patent Owner

U.S. Patent No. 9,258,698 Inter Partes Review No. 2019-00127

## NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner Canon U.S.A., Inc., by and through its counsel of record, will conduct an examination by deposition of Dr. Michael Foley, commencing at 9:00 AM on October 3, 2019, at Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP, 600 University St., Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101. The examination will take place before a notary public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means. The parties have conferred and agreed on the date and place for the deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 24, 2019

/s/ Jared W. Newton Jared Newton Reg. No. 65,818 jarednewton@quinnemaneul.com Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan 1300 I Street NW, 9th Floor Washington, DC 20005 Tel: (202) 538-8000 Fax: (202) 538-8100

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on September 24, 2019, a copy of the foregoing notice of deposition was served by filing the document through the PTAB's E2E Filing System as well as delivery a copy via electronic mail to the following:

John J. Edmonds Reg. No. 56,184 pto-edmonds@ip-lit.com *Counsel for Patent Owner Cellspin Soft, Inc.* 

Date: September 24, 2019

DOC

/s/ Jared W. Newton

Jared Newton Reg. No. 65,818